For example, if you entered the following value: "2023-11-20" the system will play:
'two thousand twenty-three. '

● Play Number: The system will read out loud the number exactly as entered, treating it
as a whole number.

For example, if you entered the following value: "543" the system will play: 'Five
hundred and forty-three. '

● Digit by Digit: The system will read out loud the number entered in the field digit by
digit, rather than reading it as a whole number.

For example, if you entered the following value: "543" the system will play: 'Five, four,
three. '

● Play Ordinal Number: